
2025 Salem College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-29   Conf: 2-16   Home: 9-13   Away: 0-14   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (206), Opp (231)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Duffey (1), Tate (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (23), Totals (23), Dick (10), Upton (9), Long (4), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Morales 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(142-168), Dick (44-51), Dennis (24-28), Upton (24-30), Morales (17-22), Duffey (15-18), Price (11-11), Pearce (4-4), Long (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Tate, Maleah .388 35-33 98 23 38 0 1 0 4 40 .408 6 4 12 0 .444 0 1 35-40 51 4 7 .887
33 George, NeVaeha .322 37-33 90 10 29 5 0 1 11 37 .411 7 1 15 0 .374 1 1 2-2 27 39 15 .815
11 Dick, Kayla .283 34-34 92 14 26 4 3 0 8 36 .391 9 7 10 0 .389 0 2 9-11 79 21 8 .926
23 Duffey, Carmen .247 35-28 77 9 19 7 1 2 10 34 .442 1 0 16 0 .256 0 1 1-1 43 20 4 .940
99 Upton, Reese .241 37-35 83 14 20 6 1 2 13 34 .410 5 3 22 0 .298 3 5 6-8 131 51 16 .919
19 Porter, Olivia .235 36-35 98 12 23 4 0 1 16 30 .306 5 0 11 0 .269 1 0 3-3 62 5 7 .905
42 Nelson, Kiersten .203 29-27 64 4 13 2 1 0 5 17 .266 8 0 17 0 .292 0 2 0-0 103 10 6 .950
20 Simpkins, Sarah .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
14 Long, Madison .333 14-7 21 0 7 2 0 0 2 9 .429 2 0 3 0 .391 0 0 0-0 7 2 2 .818
55 Greeson, Emma .273 26-20 55 8 15 3 2 0 8 22 .400 3 2 15 0 .333 0 0 1-1 10 2 0 1.000
16 Pearce, Griffin .250 11-4 12 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .333 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 12 1 1 .929
2 Price, Kat .226 21-11 31 5 7 0 0 0 4 7 .226 5 0 11 0 .333 0 0 0-1 15 6 2 .913
5 Avila, Jelene .222 28-24 54 4 12 0 0 0 4 12 .222 8 4 8 0 .364 0 1 5-7 44 29 15 .830
8 Tullock, Rheanne .200 17-12 25 4 5 2 0 0 3 7 .280 3 1 8 0 .310 0 1 0-0 22 14 5 .878
12 Stertzbach, Alli .182 13-4 11 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 4 0 5 0 .400 0 1 1-1 5 2 2 .778
30 Kramer, Mackenzie .159 22-16 44 5 7 3 0 1 7 13 .295 4 1 7 0 .240 1 2 0-1 5 20 6 .806
6 Fisher, Lauryn .105 18-5 19 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .105 1 0 4 1 .150 0 1 2-2 9 0 0 1.000
9 Bass, Cree .000 22-19 19 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 6 1 11 0 .269 0 1 0-0 34 0 0 1.000
17 Dennis, Riley .000 22-17 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 15 11 0 1.000
27 Morales, Isabella .000 19-15 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 6 2 .875
18 Belcher, Taela .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .252 38-38 907 124 229 40 9 7 101 308 .340 79 25 185 1 .327 6 19 66-79 686 243 98 .905
Opponents .357 38-38 1076 295 384 79 16 21 252 558 .519 99 10 151 4 .412 12 18 71-84 702 242 40 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Stertzbach, Alli 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
55 Greeson, Emma 3.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 8 7 2 1 3 1 1 1 .348 0 0 0 0 0
27 Morales, Isabella 5.17 3-10 17 15 6 0-0 0 65.0 112 79 48 23 34 18 7 9 .365 2 1 0 4 4
23 Duffey, Carmen 5.49 1-4 16 4 1 0-0 0 43.1 73 55 34 21 27 19 2 1 .346 3 3 0 1 4
17 Dennis, Riley 6.20 5-13 22 17 7 1-0 0 93.2 136 107 83 44 83 25 4 9 .331 4 3 0 3 7
16 Pearce, Griffin 7.41 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 28 26 12 2 1 11 1 0 .452 2 2 0 1 2
2 Price, Kat 7.56 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 21 16 9 2 1 4 1 1 .438 1 0 0 3 0
33 George, NeVaeha 13.12 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 5 5 5 2 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 5.91 9-29 76 38 14 1 0 228.2 384 295 193 99 151 79 16 21 .357 12 10 0 12 18
Opponents 2.66 29-9 59 38 21 10 1 234.0 229 124 89 79 185 40 9 7 .252 23 25 0 6 19



2025 Salem College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Bass, Cree 34 34 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Dennis, Riley 26 15 11 0 1.000 4 24 4 .857 0 0
55 Greeson, Emma 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Fisher, Lauryn 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Simpkins, Sarah 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Nelson, Kiersten 119 103 10 6 .950 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Duffey, Carmen 67 43 20 4 .940 4 15 3 .833 0 0
16 Pearce, Griffin 14 12 1 1 .929 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
11 Dick, Kayla 108 79 21 8 .926 2 44 7 .863 10 0
99 Upton, Reese 198 131 51 16 .919 4 24 6 .800 9 0
2 Price, Kat 23 15 6 2 .913 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
19 Porter, Olivia 74 62 5 7 .905 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Tate, Maleah 62 51 4 7 .887 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Tullock, Rheanne 41 22 14 5 .878 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Morales, Isabella 16 8 6 2 .875 1 17 5 .773 0 0
5 Avila, Jelene 88 44 29 15 .830 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Long, Madison 11 7 2 2 .818 0 3 0 1.000 4 0
33 George, NeVaeha 81 27 39 15 .815 3 0 1 — 0 0
30 Kramer, Mackenzie 31 5 20 6 .806 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Stertzbach, Alli 9 5 2 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Belcher, Taela 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1027 686 243 98 .905 24 142 26 .845 23 0
Opponents 984 702 242 40 .959 17 132 26 .835 17 0


